संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

## GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No. A/546/2022-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email:pstocomsecutl@gmail.com gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat Dated/ दिनांक:11/07/2022

Subject:

Deputation of Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh, Secretary (Legal) to UT of

Ladakh- Assignment of charge thereof.

Ref:-

Government Order No.698-JK(GAD) of 2022 dated 13.06.2022 issued by

GAD, UT J&K.

Order No:-200 -LA (GAD) of 2022 Dated:-11-07-2022

Pursuant to above referred Govt. Order of GAD J&K, Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh, Secretary (Legal) deputed to Ladakh has joined in the Administration of UT Ladakh on 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 (F/N).

- **2.** Consequently in supersession of previous orders Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh, Secretary (Legal) is assigned the charge of Secretary Law Department, Ladakh from the aforesaid date of joining till further orders.
- 3. It is further ordered that the salary of the officer shall be drawn against the vacant post of Director General sanctioned in the cadre of Economics & Statistics (Gazetted) Service, Ladakh till further orders.

By order of Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu) IAS

Commissioner /Secretary

General Administration Department

Copy to:-

1. Sh. Piyush Goyal, IAS, Additional Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt of India.

2. Principal Secretary, PD&M Department, UT Ladakh.

3. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Administration of Ladakh.

4. Principal Secretary to the Government , GAD J&K.

5. Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh, Secretary Law Department, Ladakh.

6. Deputy Commissioner/ CEO LAHDCs Leh & Kargil.

7. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Ladakh for uploading on UT website.

8. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

OSD/Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman/CEC LAHDCs Leh & Kargil for information of HCECs.

10. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

11 F-office file.

(Sonam Chhosdon/सोनम छोसडोन)

Deputy Secretary/ उप सचिव General Administration Department